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1 (Wh~reupon, on January 19, 2012 the following 

2 proceedings were held:) 

3 THE COURT: All right. This is Mr. Martin Keenan. 

4 Mr. Hayes, have you had an opportunity to discuss 

5 this prbbatio~ violation with him? 

6 MR. HAYES: I have, Your Honor. 

7 . TH~ COURT: All right. It appears that Mr. Keenan 

8 was ssntenced by Judge Cothtanin February of 2010 to a 

9 thre~-year sentende suspended to a fine and one year of 

10 probation for grand larceny. He had restitution of $340. 

11 He's had prior violations in April of 2010 for financial 

12 delinquencies, August of 2010 once again for financial 

13 deficiencies but he tested positive for cocaine at that 

3 

14 time, and he was ordered to continue but he had to attend 

15 .and complete substance abuse counseling. One month later 

16 he t~sted positive for cocaine. Actually, less than a 

17 month later. He failed to attend the outpatient 

18 counseling, found in possession of drug paraphernalia and 

19 05 rounds of some type of ammunition. 

20 Judge Keesley continued him on probation, diverted 

21 his superViSion fees to public service, and he ordered 

. 22 once again to successfully complete substance ~buse 

23 counseling. TWo or three months later he failed to report 

24 ~rtd Ont~ again failed to retrain from using controlled 

substanc~ and tested positive fbr cocaine again. He was 

3 
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1 to remain I guess that's the Lexington County Detention 

2 Center until bed space was available. 

3 Judge McMahon restructured it and then Septe~ber of 

4 last year 2011 he failed·to report, once again arrearage 

5 on his financial obligations. Probation was extended to a 

6 full five years where they restructured him once again. 

7 Presently he is before us for failing to follow the 

8 advice and instructions by moving without consent, once 

9 again testing positive for marijuana and cocaine in 

10 December of 2011, monetary arrearages once again. Agent 

11 is recommending termination -- strike that; revocation. 

1~ He's hadfi~e previous violations for all similar reasons 

13 including continued drug usage and failing to report. He 

14 last reported in December of 2011. 

15 Is that correct, ma'am? So he missed January of this 

16 year? 

17 THE PROBATION OFFICER: Yes. He had an appointment 

18 on Tuesday but he didn't show up. 

19 

20 

21 

22 know 

THE COURT: He didn't show up this Tuesday? 

THE PROBATION OFFICER: Yes, sir. 

THE DEFENDANT: No, sir: Your Honor, nobody let me 

THE COURT: I'll talk to you in a minute . 

Mr. Hayes? 

.23 

24 

25 , MR. HAYES: May it pl ease the court, Your Honor. 
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THE COURT: What are you shaking your head about? 

MR. HAYES: He is indicating that he did not receive 

3 a~y notification or anything about an appointment for last 

4 week. 

5 THE COURT: Are we supposed to send engraved 

6 invitations or how does that ~ork? He knows he's supposed 

7 to report, doesn't he? 

8 MR. HAYES: Yes, sir, and when we talked about it I 

9 asked him if he had been reporting or had any issues with 

10 that and he indicated that he to his khowledge has not 

. 11 mi ssed a s i ng1 e appoi ntment time; that he di d - - he was 

12 staying up with his mom until about Thanksgiving and he-

13 had to report very shortly thereafter; however, he has a 

14 home in Pelion which is closer to his work. He works for 

15 SCE&G. 

16 THE COURT: He's not before me today for failing to 

17 report. 

18 

19 

MR. HAYES: Yes, sir. 

THE COURT: He is back before me today for financial 

20 arrearages--

21 

22 

MR. H~YES:Yes, sir. 

THE COURT: -- for a number of times, but more 

23 importantly for continuing to test positive for drug~. 

24 

25 

MR. HAYES: Yes, sir, and I believe they also alleged 

moving without notice and where I was going was that he 

5 
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1 wdrks in the Lexington and Pelion area and he had moved to 

2 stay there and was staying there because it was closer to 

3 workl He had an appointment date to meet with his agent 

4 on the same day that they cam~ to do the home visit and 

5 found out that he wasn't at that location; however, he was 

-6 intending to tell them on that same date of the notice of 

7 move from the previous address. 

8 Judge, he tells me about that that drug -- the drug 

9 use -- I asked him what was going on with it. Why? And 

10 his quote was, It was stupid. However, he says, I have 

11 not touched cocaine since the last time I was- in trouble 

12 for it and I went to rehab. I still haven't touched 

13 cocaine willingly. 

14 He said he did smoke the joint and he did tell his 

15 agent that he did smoke a marijuana joint and he believes 

16 that cocaine --

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

THE COURT: He tested positive for cocaine in 

December - - last of December 2011 - -

MR. HAYES: Yes, sir. 

THE COURT: which is less than a month ago. 

MR. HAYES: He is saying that the mari j uana j oi nt 

that he smoked he believes was laced with the cocaine; 

that he did not 

THE COURT: He didn't do it willingly? Somebody 

tricked him? 
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1 MR. HAYES: He was tricked on the cocaine but not on 

2 the marijuana and he did admit it to his agent and was 

3 straight with him when they asked about it. Judge, he 

4 tells me he's got two chil dren and wi fe and he al so 

5 suppdrts his mother; that he is working 40 to 50 hours a 

6 week depending on the week; howevei, over the holidays he 

7 did not work at all; so he's behind on his money and he 

8 realizes that. 

9 THE COURT: Well, you know, I never revoke them for 

10 being in arrearage on money. 

1 1 MR. HAYES:' Yes, sir. Judge, looking at the form 

12 here it does show he's had issues in the past with drug 

issues and that he's gone and gone through some treatment 

14 plans. Judge, I would ask the court to consider allowing 

15 him to do a treatment plan through Voc Rehab or of another 

16 facility as part of his probation, continue him on 

'17 probation. 

18 He's got a good job. He is working. He is 

19 ~opporting his family. It is on aPTUP probation~ He 

20 tells me that his funds should be coming in for his taxes 

21 and that he intends to pay this probation off. 

22 THE COURT: Well, in August of 2010 he was ordered to 

23 attend and complete substance abuse. That's one time. He 

24 tested positive 8/9/2010. Fifteen, sixteen days later he 

25 tested positive again for cocaine. He was then again 

7 
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1 ordered to attend and complete substance abuse 

2 counseling -- tested positive again in September 30, 2010. 

3 Judge'McMahon apparently put him in an inpatient 

4 treatment faci 1 i ty. That's the thi rd chance to give him 

5 and theh again December of 2011 he tested positive for 

. 6 marijUana and cocaine. I don't know how how much other 

7 how many more chances he needs . 

. 8 I am going to revoke him in full, convert his 

9 monetary obl i gati ons to a ci vil judgment, and termi nate 

10 hi m. 

11 (End of Transcript of Record.) 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

(~,> 25 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

C~RTIFICATE OF REPORTER 

State of So~th Carolina 

County of Aiken 

). 
) 
) 

9 

8 I, Lisa H. Davenport, Official Court Reporter for the 

9 Second judicial Circuit of the State of South Carolina, do 

10 hereby certify that the foregoing is a true, accurate and 

11 complete Transcript of Record of the proceedings had and 

12 evidende introduced in··the t.rial of the captioned case, 

13 relative to appeal, in the Court of General Sessions for 

14 .AikenCounty, South Carolina, on the 19th day of January, 

15 2012. 

16 I do further certify that I am neither of kin, 

17 counsel nor interest to any party hereto. 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

t;~~ 25 

May 19, 2012 
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLlNA 
COUNlYOF 

1fXlN-aTOI'I -

.THE STATE 
: against 

Af,tR'nil lI;()a!:~r KbENAN 

ARREST WARRANT 

Offerue: Vlolatron of CvndltioJl,li of j)robatlon 5upeIWion 

Date: 912512.010 

Officer Elnd As~ey: SCDepartrnent of P,obatio{'l, -
~cle and Pardon ·Servfces 

-Sal LugMD;ua 

{L.S.) 
----------~----~~---------- .Se~ne9 Signalg~ I)t' J~ 

~FORMAnON ON DSFENDANT 
Nema MAklIN ROBERT KEENAN 

Pnone 
Sex 

~ht 

-- -- .. -----.;..----­.. c 

_M....;fIle..;.;.... ___ Bace Whl".a- tfeiQh! 511 
2:10 ~ 1212e.r1-984--~ 
=':-,-,......,..--

SOei31 Seeurity Number 

Name 
AddIess 

INFORMATION ON WITNESSS 

p~ ------------------------

Name 
Addre£.s -----------

Phone 

Name 
MQ"I'SIIB 

. Phon" ........;--------------

Name 
Address 
Pllone ----------------

PREUMINARY HEARING h .. by 

Ma9i5trat~ 

on ---------------~--------
wilh 

Dacis::on 

Oa19Set 
Ma.gl$lrate 

Altcmay fur Ih& .Defllndam 

~ ----------------------
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROUNA 
COUNlY D~ lEXINGTON 

ARREST WARRANT 

Intfl«l'IIfnt nlb'l\Wr 10-GS-Q2-mca2 

'Wl1TI\n! Number W-32--1t){)293 

StlIlt'ldmtiflCltklfl No.~) Ot~33 

TO ANV LA ..... ENfORCEM£Nt OFI'lCEfl OF 'nfl$ STArt QR (OIJWtY OR OF TI1E MUNIClP~I.rlY 011 lEl(!NGToN f..1'lO mv CONST~E 01' 
MAGl51tRUIl ~TRlCT: • 

10 s~ ..f30 In 1IIO!nP.d lh .. c:oodIJ/O"S 
I <'Q"U'lrottl ill !tit' O~ W010 \Mn of Gmel'il ~SlIIIU COun hQi<ltn" A1)re(\ ~1'f. "'''COl. 5Q\..'6! UtQ/(I'II1. 

kQ.,.., ~~(1'lI~. yw ~rc em~:md d\!t<tcd roMl!St &tie Silld tJcl\>ndDht 0114 bring MMT!I'i _'~.,.,r ""'~ .. ... 
Ie) lAw. ~ "OfI)'oIlhb Arid I WlITr.lnt ~haU be lfe/lvefM ~ 1f!( clele~1 al tll»lIrne Dlltl ~lIl1Ot1. 12r",s _ .... , ..... ...... 

C. (Ob; ~ ~ror ~n.l0m 

CoontY of Ll:XlNGiON 

STATE OF SOUTH CAROUNA AFFIDAVJT 
PmanNly ~ro:d bdtlR me.oo,,~ Wgq.t D(tl:it.w!Io. m ~no <tuJy~wam. cI.!po~ MI1S"Y' d\aI AlAJrnH RORfRrIa'ENAN did¥lltNn I~COU""y.v1d 
a'I Iht' ~ Ita)< Cl1 A.I!!M!' • ~.ot 1\ -na1~le ItH! c~ laWI rJ 'Il~ sm- or ~th Clrql/ri~ In the ji,1!owI1'!J p.artlru!n: 

OESCRIf'llON OF .r" .... r.: ... ~',.,";:" 

pv~UO(ltbOrtaM.. ~30r"1 dc:","~n. 
Coth""" al mil 0211 :2IlOtD tt."Tl1"'~laI Ses.IIonl (oM ~ 11\ ~ CQU/'Ily. 

TtIc DillArd :~~ lhit there III probable causa 10 b?ll~ IIIIIr !fie defe~ n.uneQ al;)OVe did GOInmtt tho cr!ma(~ $et tanh. :vId fila! 4uen mlXlllle 
~\II\~ 181ls$ed DI\ ~ fDI!aNIng (lIC\$; , 

Matti" 1\. Kc~n;1ll r"u~ to Tlil1!>; .. in h'QI' -U....,..--Con-I;-r-O~1l,...!!d-:-.. -:ub:-"s-~-l!.-C-'lS-4tl-. -~cfJ.!~.n,...l:~ed~b-y-p-~~-:--:--~~-,-~ 
'Oh OBfl!,!lCl r.d(!1t'O\l~l ty. tile $l.l\'>4!rv1r r.q Agen" found. tAl! A\ll>;lQCft. toO be in posD<:ssiO"l o~ drug l>anpM);nlOli,.) 
8AQ in ~B"8S~Qn o~ ttfty-fivo (5$) r<.mdn .17 c~l~~r ~nl~lo" dbrlng Rome V1~Lt con~~cted on OB/~s/t~. 
Hr. ~on~~ haG f~~I~d ~Q Rtt@nd ana cor. lete outp4c~~nt ~~f.tmeQt eervt~cs b~'ord«r~ by the Age~t. ~ h~u 
(dlild ';0 111\11Dtdll sai:'ltuJ. euoptoy,nene .:,'('U\g I$UPCrv.t.aiCllt, Thee =ticn.~ eo.,lIItltuce It. willfu1 faUII.J.'C t.O t;ollcw 
"clv1eo alle! i.r.struction!l' Of th~ fo.gent, .'\lbjc:~t WAS hot:H~d in ~rit1n9 Qf t.ho Stalldud C'toVditiOll$' ut probatio~ 
a~ nvldenee~ by hi8 N1gnat:urO ot tha7 ( C~8Dt Dn 02/12/10. ~he e~oVO .~ioAs ccnst:itute vlo1A~i9na uf 
prob~cion ccnd1l~on8 3,~.~. ~4 1Q et·t c or1~in~ ~xcb~~~~ O~4er Signed by , d~t~ 02/1~/~O. 

(l.S.) 



-_.-----.---- ---_ .. _------ ----- ._--- _._-------------
.. _-_ .. ------_._------

12 

"-_ ... _---------_ . .. --_.--_. __ ..... _-_ . 

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS 

Indictment Number: 

C ou n ty of _~A.~\ 't..~!>_e-:I.-.,-"'___ __ _ ,2016 -GS-__ OJ ___ ---.l.o::lkd~---
STATE VS. Probation C/W#s: C-O;) - \ \ ~-,-l_-,--_~ __ -,--_ 

Mc4bv, 
AKA: ____ _ 

~(l~, _______ _ 

Sex: "" 

Name of Original Offense: C.,rUY>d L6.rc..~~ 
OriginaIA/W#:M O::ZS3Cf9 
Date of Original Offense: ,'0/1';;' Z;;)CCfl . 
Conviction S.C. Code §: I ~-l '3- ca30(£.:LC.!:2.. 
Conviction CDR Code #: _~/ y 7 ~ 

Race: __ ~, ___ _ 

DOS: _ 1:2 - J..2. -S-.!:f 
SSN ___ ~ 

SID#: 0 \42> '3 ~ Original Sentence: ~ -;YS SS \ '-{l:::-

ORDER 
The above named defendant has been charged with violating the conditions of probation ordered on ---'2.../~ ,6 in the Court of 
General Sessions of AI \~ '. . County, and/or the additional conditions ordered by the Court in probation I 
continuation orders(s) issued on~·uriiW~ ,<lbO/u>. I?lnko , as set forth in the attached warrant(s) o~ Italion dated' 01. L ~/ I J 
__ -:-:-::----::_. After hearing Ihe evidence and being duly advised, in the (presence/~) of the defen a , Ind that the above 
named defendant has violated tne following condition(s) of probation: (ust'liynumber or indicate special conditions as provided In the affidavit) 

J J:Z J 9 J TO Q......o 1\. . 

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED that: 
Jlf the suspended sentence be revoked and the above named defendant be required 10 serve .5 monttrs/years, the remainder 

of the original sentence, and/or pay $_->0 ____ _ 

Ott)e suspended sentence be' revoked and the above named defendant be required to serve months/years of the original 
sentence, and/or pay $ ; thereupon to be reinstated on probation, subject to the conditions set forth in the attached 
order and nol inconsistent with this order. 

o the above named defendant is continued on probation as provided for in the original sentence, subject to the conditions set forth 
therein and not inconsistent with this orper. 

o probation is reduced to time served under supervision and the defendant is discharged from supervision on this date. 

o the above named defendant is placed on active electronic monitoring pursuant to §23-3-540 (mandatory if convicted of first degree 
criminal sexual conduct with a minor or lewd act, discretionary if convicted of any other applicable sex offense against a minor). 

¥ Financial Obligations: Order satisfies: ~ Department fees (arreara'ge) Civil judgment: 0 Department fees 

o 

o 

o 

This 

o Fines and other fees (arrearage/balance) 

o Restitution (and 20%) (arrearage/balance) 

Additional Conditions ordered by the Court: 

~ Fines and other fees 
IaRestitution (and 20%) 

The defendant is given credit for pre-revocation hearing detention time on current probation v' . . 
by the SC Department of Corrections. ~ . ,C.P.& . . ~ 

, . Jo~~2:<y~ 
The defendant has previously served ~ months/years on this sentence. Deputy Clerk. 

(split senlence time and/or prior partial revocation time) 

/ 1 day of --F-J'--=-.L::...--"---­

A-\~~ ,SC ___ -= ________ Judicial Circuit 

____ ,_~~ are h ~!_':!:_L~.<f~!~_d ..t~!Y.!'~~._!!l_"_la wJ~!Ue_Ql'rJJ!!.!'.Y.~,L~ Ql'jjmU.!Iy.oXlUlLlllJld lI~an¥_ COJl dlUo 0_01. thls._probation;.lmpo~-"n y..la wful·Gon dit«ms-it-d e\,,,,,'pro per;'1lr-exte nd-your--- - .. -- -
period of probation not to exceed five (5) years. At .,ny time within the period of your probation. the Court may require you to serve any part of the original sentence imposod, 

This is to ce~tify that I have read, or have had read to me, the order and the conditions sel out therein. I agree to comply with such conditions and the conditions of my attached 
probation order during the period of my probation. I have received a copy of this Court's order and all attachments. 

WitnesSfd & . 
at ~~-~~---~-- SC--

.Jt........ 
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".:WITNESSES 

Aiken County Sheriff 

J.D. Sanders 

Law Enforce'ment Case #: 09-060729 

ARREST'WARRANT NUMBER 

M025399 

ACTION OF GRAND JURY 

frf/e6ill 

VERDICT. 

Foreperson of Petit Jury 
Date: . 

SMR 

DOCKET NO. 2010GS0200062 

The State of South Carolina 

CountY of Aiken 

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS 

JANUARY TERM 2010 

THE STATE 
VS. 

CDR#.: 0478 

Indictment for 

GRANO LARCENY 

§ 16-13-0030(8)(1) 

J. STROM THURMOND, SOLICITOR 

. '. 



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA 

COUNTY OF AIKEN· 

) 
) 
) 
) 

INDICTMENT FOR 
GRAND LARCENY 

§·16-13-0030(B)(1) 

At a Court of General Sessions, convened. on January 4, 2010, the Grand Jurors 

of Aiken County present upon their oath: 

That MARTIN ROBERT KEENAN did in Aiken County, South Carolina on or 

between October 4, 2009 and October 11, 2009, feloniously take and carry away the 

personal goods of Edwin Nettles of a value of more than One Thousand Dollars but less 

than Five Thousand Dollars, described as follows: one (1) .22 rifle, one (1) pistol, two 

(2) dog boxes, dog equipment and boots and waders, with iritent to deprive the owner 

permanently of such property, all in violation of,§16-13-30?f the Code of Laws of South 

Carolina (1976), as amended. 

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and 

provided. 
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CERTIFICA TE OF COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT 

Counsel for appellant certifies that this Record on Appeal contains all material proposed to 
be included by any of the parties and not any other material and that this Record on Appeal 
complies to the best of my ability, with the August 13, 2007, order from the South Carolina 
Supreme Court entitled "Interim Guidance Regarding Personal Data Identifiers and Other 
Sensitive Information in Appellate Court Filings." 

August 16,2012, 

Robert M. Pachak 
. Appellate Defender 

South Carolina Commission on Indigent Defense 
Division of Appellate Defense 
PO Box 11589 
Columbia, S. C. 29211-1589 
(803) 734-1330 

A TTORNEY FOR APPELLANT 



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA DORIGINAL 
IN THE COURT OF APPEALS 

Appeal from Aiken County 

Doyet A. Early, III, Circuit Court Judge 

THE STATE, 

RESPONDENT, 

V. 

MARTIN KEENAN, 

APPELLANT 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that a true copy of the Record on Appeal in the above referenced case has been 

served upon 1. Benjamin Aplin, Esquire, at the South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole & 

Pardon Services, PO Box 50666, Columbia, SC 29250 this 16th day of August, 2012. 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me 
12. 

My Commission Expires: June 21, 2020 . 

Brandon Hall 
Administrative Specialist 


